

Special Case No. 01/17

Order No. 14 dt. 18/11/17

Accused Debojyoti Mondal is produced from J.C. Out of two accused persons on C.B one is present by filing hazira while another is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C represented through his Ld. lawyer. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no.1. The aforesaid witness has failed to turn up before this Court today and sent a message praying to fix another date on the ground stated therein. On the prayer of the prosecution the matter is adjourned.

To 16/01/18 for evidence of CSW no.1 and production of accused Debojyoti Mondal. To date for appearance of the accused person on C.B.

Dic. and corr by me.

Judge Special,
1 st Court, Burdwan

Judge Special,
1 st Court, Burdwan.

Later Order No. 15 dt. 18/11/17

After passing above order bail petition is filed for the custody accused Debojyoti Mondal praying for his bail on the ground stated therein. Heard both sides. Perused the materials in C.D and case record. Considered. Ld. Lawyer for the accused prayed to grant bail to the petitioner who is in custody since long on any condition as Court may deem fit and proper. On the other hand Ld. P.P in-charge strongly opposed the bail prayer of the accused on the ground inter alia that misappropriation of Rs. 8684759/- is involved in this case and bail prayer of the accused has been rejected earlier by High Court and question of granting bail to the present accused who is the principle accused in this case does not arise.

Having heard both sides and considering the materials in C.D and case record as well as considering the misappropriation of huge government fund by way of reversion of outstanding this Court is of the view that it would not be wise and proper to enlarge the accused on bail. His prayer to that effect accordingly stands refused. To date.

Dic. and corr by me.

Judge Special,
1 st Court, Burdwan

Judge Special,
1 st Court, Burdwan.