

Special Case No. 01/17

Order No. 19 dt. 17/04/18

Accused Debojyoti Mondal is produced from J.C. Today is fixed for further examination in chief of Pw-1, Mahananda Sadhukhan. Further examination in chief of the aforesaid witness is resumed and taken in part. Documents are marked as exhibit-2, 3 & 4 collectively. On the prayer of the prosecution, further examination in chief of Pw-1 is deferred and the matter is adjourned.

To 01/06/18 for further examination in chief of Pw-1, Mahananda Sadhukhan.

Dic. and corr by me.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Later Order No. 20 dt. 17/04/18

After passing the above order, a petition is filed by the accused Debojyoti Mondal praying for passing necessary order for urgent medical treatment of the accused in any hospital at Kolkata or at any other place where such treatment is done on the ground interalia that for last few months he is having some health problems. It is further contended that a cyst got developed on his forehead which is visible and the same is increasing in shape and size. Let the petition be kept with the record. Superintendent of B.C.C.H is directed to submit clear report by 25/04/18 with regard to health of the accused as well as treatment provided to him and further treatment required if any as prayed by him. Inform Superintendent, B.C.C.H accordingly.

Dic. and corr by me.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

