

Special Case No. 1/17

Order No. 22 dt. 01/06/18

Accused Debojyoti Mondal is produced from J.C. Accused Sk. Nasiruddin and accused Sahadeb Ghorui on C.B are present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of Pw-1, Mahananda Sadhukhan. No witnesses turned up today. Even no S.R is received. On the prayer of the prosecution, the matter is adjourned.

Record reveals that Vide Order no. 20 dt. 17/04/18, a report was called for from the Superintendent, B.C.C.H with regard to the health of accused Debojyoti Mondal as well as treatment provided to him, a report has been received to that effect Vide letter no. 2030/AB dt. 26/04/18 to the effect that accused Debojyoti Mondal is suffering from a forehead tumour and he does not want any surgery for the same. It is further reported that the aforesaid accused is otherwise doing well and all his vitals are within normal range. Let the report so received be kept with the record.

To 05/07/18 for further examination-in-chief of Pw-1, Mahananda Sadhukhan. Issue summon upon the witness accordingly.

Dic. and corr by me.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.