

Spl. Case No. 1/2017 (Regn. Spl. Case1/17)

Order No.- 23  
dt.-05.07.2018

Accused Debojyoti Mondal is produced from J.C.

Accused Sk. Nasiruddin on CB is present by filing hazira.

Accused Sahadeb Ghorui on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. represented through his Ld. Lawyer. Subsequently the aforesaid accused appeared by filing late hazira.

Today is fixed for examination in chief of PW1 Mahananda Sadhu Kha. The aforesaid witness has not turned up today. Ld. P.P. in charge prayed to fix another date for his evidence. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Bail petition is filed for the custody accused Debojyoti Mondal. Bail application is moved. Heard both sides. Considered.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused submitted that the accused person is in custody for about two years and there is no chance of his abscondance and so he may be released on bail on any condition as the court may deem fit and proper.

On the other hand Ld. P.P in charge strongly oppose the bail application on the grounds inter alia that bail application of the accused has been rejected by the High Court and more than one crore public money is involved in this case.

Having heard both sides and considering the material on record as well as considering the nature of the offence I find no reason to enlarge the custody accused on bail as prayed for. His prayer to that effect accordingly stands rejected.

To 08.08.2018 for further examination in chief of PW1 Mahananda Sadhu Kha. Prosecution is ready to bring the witness on the next date without fail.  
Debojyoti Mondal

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Spl. Court,  
Burdwan.

Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Spl. Court,  
Burwan.









































