

Special Case No. 1/17

Order No. 51 dt. 11/10/18.

Accused Debojyoti Mondal is produced from J.C. Accused Nasiruddin Sk and accused Sahadeb Ghorui are present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 2 & 3. No witnesses turned up today. Even no S.R is received. A bail petition is filed for the custody accused Debojyoti Mondal. The same is taken up for hearing. Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record. Considered. Since it is a case u/s 409 along with other sections of the I.P.C in which more than one crore public money is involved and since bail prayer of the accused has been rejected by the Hon'ble High Court, Kolkata on earlier occasion, I find no reason to enlarge on his bail. His prayer to that effect accordingly stands refused.

To 20/11/18 for evidence of CSW nos. 2 & 3. Prosecution is directed to come ready on the date fixed along with the aforesaid two witnesses. To date for production of the custody accused and appearance of the accused persons on C.B.

Dic. and corr by me.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Special Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.