

Special Case **No. 01 of 2017**  
**Order No. 78 dated. 04.02.2021**

The record was not put up on 03.04.2020 due to lock down situation on account of Covid-19.

Learned P.P.-in-Charge and defence lawyer are present.

No witness has been turned up today.

On the prayer of the prosecution the case is adjourned.

Fix 07.05.2021 for evidence of CSW nos 13 & 14.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1 st Court, Burdwan

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1 st Court, Burdwan