

Special case no.01 of 2017

CNR-WBBD01-001759-2017

(CIS- 01/17)

Order No. 89 dated 03/07/2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of three(3) accused persons, on court bail, two are present by filing hazira. Accused Sahadeb Gharui is absent and one petition has been filed for him representing him through lawyer u/s317 Cr.P.C.

Hazira filed by the prosecution.

Two witnesses namely, Kazi Sahanuwaz and Sk Mahammad Yusuf are present. They are examined as PW8 & PW9, cross-examined and discharged.

Heard both sides.

To 04/07/2023 for further evidence as per schedule.

D/C by

sd/-

Judge Special Court
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-

Judge Special Court
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00776)