

Special case no.01 of 2017

Order No. 90 dated 04/07/2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

All the three(3) accused persons, on court bail,are present by filing hazira. Received death report of witness Sk Nurul Islam and absence of witness Yar Ali from his address. Note the death of witness Sk. Nurul Islam on charge sheet.

Hazira filed by the prosecution.

One witness namely, Somenath Dutta is present. He is examined as PW10, cross-examined is declined and discharged.

Heard both sides.

To 05/07/2023 for further evidence as per schedule.

D/C by

SD/-
Judge Special Court
1st Court, Burdwan.

SD/-
Judge Special Court
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00776)