

Special Case no. 01/2017

(Madhabdihi PS case no. 150/2016 dt. 29/10/2016)

**Order No. 91 dated 05/07/2023**

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Two accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely, Debjyoti Mondal is absent and prayed for representation through lawyer u/s 317 Cr.P.C..

Hazira filed for the prosecution. No witness is present.

One message has been filed stating the reason absence of LSI, Nitu Singha.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 22/08/2023 for evidence of CSW nos. 5, 13 & 14.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps upon the witnesses.

The IO is directed to remain present with the witness on the dates fixed. O/C , Madhabdihi P.S. is directed to inform the IO, and if, it is not possible for the IO to remain present on that date then O/C , Madhabdihi P.S. will depute another competent officer who shall ensure the presence of witnesses before the Court on the dates fixed.

A copy of this order be sent to the O/C , Madhabdihi P.S. for information and compliance.

D/C by me

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan.

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan  
(J.O.Code WB 00776)